

BIDS RECEIVED 1/6/2026 2:45 PM											
AT CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA											
WORKING DAYS: 90											
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 900,000.00											
PROJECT NO. 2023-726											
SALE ROAD BRIDGE REPAIR											
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA											
BID TABULATION											
				PERC DEVELOPMENT		McMANUS CONTRUCTION		APECK CONSTRUCTION		SIEMA CONSTRUCTION	
				LLC		LLC		LLC		LLC	
ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 50,771.20	\$ 50,771.20	\$ 57,900.00	\$ 57,900.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 97,500.00
2.	L.S.	1	Furnish & maintain temporary warning signs and barricades (Reference LA DOTD Temporary Traffic Control General Notes and Layout Standard Plan Sheets TTC-00 (A) through TTC-19)	\$ 26,380.50	\$ 26,380.50	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
3.	Ton (Haul Tickets)	500	#57 limestone for tie-rod trench backfill, makeup material, pipe bedding, or as directed by the Engineer	\$ 93.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00
4.	Ton (Haul Tickets)	110	#610 limestone for maintenance, or as directed by the Engineer	\$ 85.80	\$ 9,438.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 10,780.00
5.	L.F.	415	Full depth concrete sawing (8" thick or less)	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,470.00
6.	L.F.	50	Full depth concrete sawing (greater than 8")	\$ 21.60	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
7.	S.Y.	995	Remove existing hard-surface pavement	\$ 22.80	\$ 22,686.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 49,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,875.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 27,860.00
8.	S.Y.	65	Remove existing concrete approach slab	\$ 22.80	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,510.00
9.	S.Y.	1,050	Install 8" thick compacted stone base under new roadway, shoulder slab, and approach slab including geotextile fabric	\$ 53.60	\$ 56,280.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 40,950.00
10.	S.Y.	242	Furnish and install 6" thick reinforced concrete for shoulder slab- Type B mix	\$ 86.10	\$ 20,836.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 30,492.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 44,528.00
11.	S.Y.	743	Furnish and install 8" thick reinforced concrete for roadway including curb- Type B mix	\$ 107.40	\$ 79,798.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 74,300.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 86,931.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 99,562.00
12.	S.Y.	65	Furnish and install 12" thick reinforced concrete approach slab- Type B mix	\$ 145.40	\$ 9,451.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 20,930.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 72,150.00
13.	L.F.	120	Furnish and install 3'x3' reinforced concrete deadman, earth-formed, including excavation for a complete item	\$ 213.60	\$ 25,632.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 29,040.00
14.	Each	1	Furnish and install new CB-06 curb inlet	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,358.00	\$ 15,358.00
15.	L.F.	152	Furnish and install 15" dia. RCP, including fabric wrap	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,944.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 25,232.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 34,200.00
16.	L.F.	24	Furnish and install 24" dia. RCP, including fabric wrap	\$ 96.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 8,088.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 7,776.00
17.	Each	1	Furnish and install new 12" concrete collar for 24" RCP at sheet pile wall in accordance with construction plans	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
18.	Each	2	Tie in new 15" RCP into existing 15" RCP including 18" full circle concrete collar	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
19.	Each	3	Tie in new 15" RCP into existing catch basin including 6" concrete collar	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 7,080.00
20.	L.F.	106	Furnish and install cured in-place (CIPP) lining in 15" RCP	\$ 257.60	\$ 27,305.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 32,860.00
21.	L.F.	61	Furnish and install cured in-place (CIPP) lining in 24" RCP	\$ 615.10	\$ 37,521.10	\$ 601.00	\$ 36,661.00	\$ 639.00	\$ 38,979.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 43,005.00
22.	L.F.	290	Furnish and install new 4" PVC shoulder underdrain system as required	\$ 14.40	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 13,630.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,400.00
23.	L.F.	300	Furnish and install new 1-3/8" dia. A36 tie-rods including all fasteners and tie-in of existing tie-rods for a complete item	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 40,500.00
24.	L.F.	530	Furnish and install tie-rod encasement including leveling sand and seal weld for a complete item	\$ 197.40	\$ 104,622.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 157,410.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 137,800.00
25.	L.S.	1	Modify and bend flush with sheet pile wall existing waler including seal welds and joiner plates for a complete item	\$ 7,628.20	\$ 7,628.20	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,872.00	\$ 3,872.00
26.	L.F.	314	Install new or salvaged guardrail with galvanized post and base plate in accordance with the construction plans	\$ 207.60	\$ 65,186.40	\$ 160.00	\$ 50,240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 70,650.00
27.	L.F.	1720	Furnish and install 4" wide (solid or skip) thermoplastic pavement marking, yellow or white, complete in place	\$ 5.70	\$ 9,804.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,408.00
28.	L.F.	23	Furnish and install 24" wide white preformed plastic tape for stop bars, complete in place	\$ 20.70	\$ 476.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 621.00
29.	Each	2	Furnish and install white preformed plastic pavement symbols, complete	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 862.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 674.00	\$ 1,348.00
30.	Each	14	Furnish and install raised pavement markers, yellow-yellow, in place	\$ 18.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 196.00

BIDS RECEIVED 1/8/2026 2:45 PM AT CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA WORKING DAYS: 90 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 900,000.00												
PROJECT NO. 2023-726												
SALE ROAD BRIDGE REPAIR CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA BID TABULATION												
				PERC DEVELOPMENT LLC		McMANUS CONSTRUCTION LLC		APECK CONSTRUCTION LLC			SIEMA CONSTRUCTION LLC	
ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
31.	Per Hr.	200	Furnish off-duty police or sheriff deputies for traffic control during construction	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
32.	Per Day	20	Furnish use of one (1) police vehicle for traffic control during construction	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
33.	L.S.	1	Furnish and install temporary erosion control	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 669,294.50		\$ 875,393.00		\$ 876,711.00	*		\$ 995,174.00
								*Corrected amount				
			BID GUARANTY	5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond			5% Bid Bond	